(619) 270-4150 Fax (619) 270-4151

WTW SERVICES
First Name Last Name Function Extension Email
Jessica Skidmore Assistant Program Director- WTW 619-270-4137 jskidmore@pcgus.com
Vacant Vacant Supervisor WTW
Aniesa Sakwall ETA LEAD 619-684-7870 asakwall@pcgus.com
Natosha Knight ETA 619-684-7895 nknight@pcgus.com
Nawal Arduu ETA 619-270-4016 narduu@pcgus.com
Camille Cross ETA 619-821-1668 ccross@pcgus.com
Lauren McMonagle ETA 619-821-6065 Imcmonagle@pcgus.com
Osman Salehi ETA (619) 270-4130 osalehi@pcgus.com
Nada Bakir ETA (619) 270-4031 nbakir@pcgus.com
Robin Thomas ETA 619-270-4176 rothomas@pcgus.com
Vivian Gonzalez ETA 619-270-4095 vigonzalez@pcgus.com
Mary Platon ETA 619-631-3945 mplaton@pcgus.com
Breana Benford Supervisor WTW 619-270-4035 bbenford@pcgus.com
Karina Pastenes PA WTW 619-270-4159 kpastenes@pcgus.com
Ceshia LaHart ETA (619) 270-4075 clahart@pcgus.com
Daejah Anderson ETA (619) 270-4014 daanderson@pcgus.com
Amanda Lovell ETA 619-684-7868 alovell@pcgus.com
Miranda Mariscal ETA (619) 270-4079 mmariscal@pcgus.com
Jennifer Rankin ETA (619) 270-4103 jrankin@pcgus.com
Najma Mohamed ETA (619) 270-4088 nmohamed@pcgus.com
Janet Munoz ETA 619-798-5545 imunoz@pcgus.com
Denise Carrillo ETA 619-270-4174 dcarrillo@pcgus.com
Judy Amaro Supervisor WTW 619-684-7880 jamaro@pcgus.com
Hilda Mora ETA LEAD (619) 270-4092 hmora@pcgus.com
Nisreen Al Sabie ETA 619-821-4148 nalsabie@pcgus.com
Vickie Gilchrist ETA (619) 270-4054 vgilchrist@pcgus.com
Naimo Ahmed ETA (619) 270-4004 naahmed@pcgus.com
Zainab Danso ETA (619) 798-5380 zdanso@pcgus.com
Daniella Damian ETA 619-798-5426 ddamian@pcgus.com
Christopher Barragan ETA 619-821-6189 cbarragan@pcgus.com
Hanisa Aden ETA 619-270-4193 haden@pcgus.com
Heyam Said ETA RES (619) 270-4126 hsaid@pcgus.com
David Kangamina ETA RES (619) 270-4073 akangamina@pcgus.com
Glenda Catalan Supervisor Engagement 619-270-4114 gcatalan@pcgus.com
Sophia Moraga ETA Sanction 619-270-4134 smoraga@pcgus.com
Ruth Martinez ETA Noncompliance 619-270-4080 rmartinez@pcgus.com
Janet Diaz De Leon ETA Noncompliance/Scheduling 619-270-4044 jdeleon@pcgus.com
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Karen Mercado Program Asstistant 619-270-4084 kmercado@pcgus.com
Sarai Martinez Prog Asst Scheduler 619-821-6046 samartinez@pcgus.com
Matthew Nguyen ETA Transition 619-800-3968 manguyen@pcgus.com
Vacant Vacant Supervisor Customer Service
Jerelynn Espinoza PA WTW/CERMs 619-270-4045 jespinoza@pcgus.com
Ann Chafey Program Assistant Front Desk 619-270-4152 achafey@pcgus.com
Mary Ojok Interpreter Senior 619-684-7802 mojok@pcgus.com
EMPLOYMENT SERVICES
Sara Ramos Assistant Program Director-Employn| 619-270-4058 sramos@pcgus.com
Angel Carretero Program Manager 619-270-4173 acarretero@pcgus.com
Ronda Saunders Supervisor Employment Services 619-270-4011 rsaunders@pcgus.com
Farhiya Ahmed Placement Coordinator 619-270-4181 faahmed@pcgus.com
Kim Ta Job Developer 619-684-7851 kta@pcgus.com
Daisy Salazar Job Developer 619-684-7844 esalazar@pcgus.com
Rebeka Samayoa Employment Training Instructor (619) 270-4143 rsamayoa@pcgus.com
Suzanne Gersztyn Employment Services Specialist (619) 270-4051 sgersztyn@pcgus.com
Misty Canaday Employment Training Instructor 619-684-7882 mcanaday@pcgus.com
Carol Crisp Community Outreach Spec 619-798-8564 ccrisp@pcgus.com
SUPPORTIVE SERVICES
Gina Lee Assistant Program Director- Supporti 619-270-4169 glee@pcgus.com
Reina Menasche Social Worker (619) 798-5560 rmenasche@pcgus.com
Gloria Reyna Manager Family Services 619-270-4115 greyna@pcgus.com
John Maruri Supervisor Family Services 619-270-4139 jmaruri@pcgus.com
Khatol Shahryar ETAFS 619-270-4178 kshahryar@pcgus.com
Michelle Alexander Social Worker 619-270-4182 malexander@pcgus.com
James Caraballo ETAFS 619-270-4189 jcaraballo@pcgus.com
Tammi Jackson ETA FS Wrap around 619-270-4042 tajackson@pcgus.com
Dena Michael Program Assistant - FS 619-798-5546 dmichael@pcgus.com
Esmeralda Sanchez ETAFS (619) 798-5574 essanchez@pcgus.com
Rita Godfrey Client Mentor (619) 270-4059 rgodfrey@pcgus.com
Florence Trent Client Mentor (619) 270-4163 ftrent@pcgus.com
CHILD CARE
Veronica Vazquez Manager Child Care 619-270-4162 vvazquez@pcgus.com
Michelle Romero Supervisor Child Care 619-270-4122 miromero@pcgus.com
Karla Rosete CCS LEAD 619-684-7879 krosete@pcgus.com
Clarissa Bass CCS 619-798-8779 cbass@pcgus.com
Naomi Bonami Program Asistant 619-821-1642 nbonami@pcgus.com
Anissa Newman CCS 619-821-5936 anewman@pcgus.com
Debra Baker CCS 619-684-7846 dbaker@pcgus.com
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CLAIMS

Andrea

Grant

Finance Analyst

619-684-7854

agrant@pcgus.com

COMPLIANCE, LEARNING AND DEVELOPMENT

Marian Gorsich Ass't. Program Director-Compliance/ 619-821-1145 mgorsich@pcgus.com
Anissa Hamdon-MorisdManager Training/Curriculum 619-798-5583 ahamdonmorison@pcgus.com
Danielle Brondstetter  |Trainer 619-798-5564 Dbrondstetter@pcgus.com
Rebecca Schweitzer Trainer 619-798-5562 Rschweitzer@pcgus.com
Terrilynnette Minor Training & Curriculum Specialist 619-798-5565 tminor@pcgus.com
Michelle Igoshi Supervisor-Compliance 619-798-5566 migoshi@pcgus.com
Stephen Baker QA Coordinator 619-684-7831 sbaker@pcgus.com
Brandyn Bailey QA Coordinator (619) 821-4503 brbailey@pcgus.com
Dawne Graham Manager-Compliance 619-798-5547 dgraham@pcgus.com
Justin Campbell QA Lead 619-684-7847 jucampbell@pcgus.com
Luma Razzoki Supervisor Compliance 619-798-5550 Irazzoki@pcgus.com
Sirichanh Inthavong QA Corrdinator 619-798-5569 sinthavong@pcgus.com

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SERVICES

Saba Alnajar Desktop Support & Systems Analyst | 619-798-5574 salnajar@pcgus.com
Jill Garcia Implementation Specialist 619-798-5571 jgarcia@pcgus.com

Isaac Gendel Data Analyst 619-684-7874 igendel@pcgus.com

Gene Merlino Project Compliance Lead 619-270-4017 gmerlino@pcgus.com
PROJECT MANAGEMENT

Al |Antun Project Manager 619-798-7049 aantun@pcgus.com

HUMAN RESOURCES

Jasmine Suarez HR Business Partner 619-684-7840 jasuarez@pcgus.com
Kelsey Correia Human Resource Generalist 619-798-8728 kcorreia@pcgus.com
Rachel Sonnier HR Assistant 619-821-4171 rsonnier@pcgus.com

HEALTH SERVICES

Maria Aguirre Step Forward maguirre@comresearch.org
Janeth Garcia Step Forward Janeth.Garcia@comresearch.org
Judy Staples AOD jstaples@vistahill.org
Michelle Wilson AOD mwilson@Uvistahill.org
Rubi Rojas FSS rrojas@vistahill.org
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